AmInvest's EPF-Qualified Unit Trust Funds Are Now Available To Eligible EPF Members Via EPF i-Invest Platform

Employees Provident Fund (EPF) members with i-Akaun can now purchase AmInvest's EPF-qualified unit trust funds via the EPF i-Invest platform. EPF i-Invest is a self-service online transaction platform which allows eligible EPF members to purchase, in a single transaction, up to eight unit trust funds from Fund Management Institutions (FMIs) approved by EPF.

"Through the EPF i-Invest platform, investors are provided with greater flexibility, functionality and convenience to invest into AmInvest's EPF-qualified unit trust funds digitally. They can further optimise their savings potential by taking advantage of the lower front-end charge and diversifying their investments into local and international



Ms. Goh Wee Peng Chief Executive, AmInvest

funds which are available via the platform," said Ms. Goh Wee Peng, Chief Executive of AmInvest.

EPF members who are below 55 years old may invest up to 30% of the amount in excess of their Basic Savings in EPF Account 1. Basic Savings is a pre-determined amount set according to age in Account 1 to enable members achieve a minimum savings of RM240,000 when they reach age 55. For EPF members aged 55 and above, they are eligible to utilise and invest via EPF i-Invest using Akaun 55 or Akaun Emas by adhering to the requirement of maintaining a minimum of RM1,000 in the account.

Besides purchasing funds and monitoring their unit trust investments, EPF members can also perform transactions such as switching and redeeming, enquiring about their account balances, current value and transaction history, all at the tips of their fingers. With the EPF i-Invest platform, EPF members can take control of their investments digitally and take charge of their financial future.

AmInvest is the brand name for the funds management business of AmFunds Management Berhad and AmIslamic Funds Management Sdn Bhd, with more than 40 years of investing experience managing unit trust funds, wholesale funds, institutional mandates, Exchange Traded Funds (ETF) and Private Retirement Scheme (PRS); encompassing both conventional and Shariah-compliant funds. AmInvest is a multiple award-winning fund house – recently it was named the Best Pension Fund Manager, Malaysia (4 consecutive years) by Asia Asset Management¹, Best Domestic Fixed Income Fund Manager 2020 by Employees Provident Fund (EPF)² and Best Overall Asset & Fund Manager, Malaysia (4 consecutive years) by Alpha Southeast Asia³ respectively.

Sources & Notes:

- 1 Asia Asset Management Best of The Best Awards, January 2022
- 2 External Fund Managers Awards, October 2021
- 3 12th Annual Fund Management Awards, June 2021

Award-Winning Funds Management Company



DECADES

Managing
Funds

Fund Manager 2021 (2 consecutive years)

Best Domestic Fixed Income

EPF External Fund Managers Annual Awards 2021

- Best Overall Asset & Fund Manager,
 Malaysia (5 consecutive years)
- Best Asset Manager (Fixed Income),
 Malaysia (3 consecutive years)
- Best Fund Manager for Pension Mandates, Malaysia

Alpha Southeast Asia 13th Annual Fund Management Awards 2022

 Fund House of the Year Award, Malaysia

AsianInvestor Asset Management Awards 2022

 Insurance Fund House of the Year, Malaysia (5 consecutive years)

Insurance Asia News Institutional Asset Management Awards 2022

- Best Pension Fund Manager, Malaysia (4 consecutive years)
- Best Bond Manager, Malaysia
 (2 consecutive years)
- Best Sukuk Manager, Malaysia
- Best ESG Engagement Initiative, Malaysia

Asia Asset Management Best of the Best Awards 2022

 Best Investment Fund Manager, Malaysia

Capital Finance International (CFI.co)

2022

ASEAN Fund Over 5 Years

Amasean Equity, Best Equity

Global Islamic Refinitiv Lipper Fund Awards 2022

- Best Bond Fund Family Group Over 3 Years (3 consecutive years)
- AmDynamic Bond, Best Bond MYR Fund Over 3 Years (3 consecutive years)
- AmDynamic Bond, Best Bond MYR Fund Over 5 Years (3 consecutive years)
- AmDynamic Bond, Best Bond MYR Fund over 10 Years

Refinitiv Lipper Fund Awards Malaysia 2022

Note: More info on the awards at aminvest.com



Growing Your Investments in a Changing World

Disclaimer - This advertisement material is prepared for information purposes only and may not be published, circulated, reproduced or distributed in whole or part, whether directly or indirectly, to any person without the prior written consent of AmFunds Management Berhad [198601005272 (154432-A)] and AmIslamic Funds Management Sdn Bhd [200801029135 (830464-T)] ("AmInvest"). This advertisement material should not be construed as an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any units in AmInvest's fund(s). Investors shall be solely responsible for using and relying on any contents in this advertisement material. AmInvest and its employees shall not be held liable to the investors for any damage, direct, indirect or consequential losses (including loss of profit), claims, actions, demands, liabilities suffered by the investors or proceedings and judgments brought or established against the investors, and costs, charges and expenses incurred by the investors or for any investment decision that the investors have made as a result of relying on the content or information in this advertisement material. Investors are advised to read and understand the contents of the Prospectus/Disclosure Document/Information Memorandum, including any supplementary made thereof from time to time ("Prospectuses/Disclosure Documents/Information Memorandums") and its Product Highlights Sheet ("PHS"), obtainable at www.aminvest.com, before making an investment decision. The Prospectuses/Disclosure Documents/Information Memorandums and PHS have been registered/lodged with the Securities Commission Malaysia, who takes no responsibility for its contents. The Securities Commission Malaysia has not reviewed this advertisement material. Investors may wish to seek advice from a professional advisor before making an investment. Past performance is not an indication of its future performance. Please refer to the Prospectuses/Disclosure Documents/Information Memorandums for detailed information on the specific risks of the fund(s). Investors are advised to consider these risks and other general risks elaborated, as well as the fees, charges and expenses involved. While our Shariah-compliant fund(s) have been structured to conform to Shariah principles, investors should seek their own independent Shariah advice prior to investing in any of our Shariah-compliant fund(s). This advertisement material may be translated into languages other than English. In the event of any dispute or ambiguity arising out of such translated versions of this advertisement material, the English version shall prevail. AmInvest's Privacy Notice can be accessed via aminvest.com. The Refinitiv Lipper Fund Awards are based on the Lipper Leader for Consistent Return rating, which is a risk-adjusted performance measure calculated over 36, 60 and 120 months. Lipper Leaders fund ratings do not constitute and are not intended to constitute investment advice or an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any security of any entity in any jurisdiction. For more information, see lipperfundawards.com.